

SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA COUNTY OF MONTEREY

240 Church Street • Salinas, California • 93901 • (831) 775-5400 <u>www.monterey.courts.ca.gov</u>

Contact: STEPHANIE FATHY
Public Information Liaison
(831) 775-5400 x3020
mediainfo@monterey.courts.ca.gov

PRESS RELEASE

September 11, 2019

PUBLIC ANNOUNCEMENT

Monterey County Superior Court announces a change in Juror Parking for the Salinas Courthouse located at 240 Church Street, Salinas 93901.

Beginning Monday, September 16, 2019, Jurors are invited to park in the lot located at the corner of West Alisal and Church Streets. The lot entrance is located on Church Street. (See the attached map.) Instructions and temporary parking permits will be included in all juror summons for those expected to report beginning on September 16, 2019. Additional or overflow parking will be available in the City of Salinas Parking Garage located on Lincoln Street. For both lots, temporary permits must be displayed in vehicles in order to avoid a parking citation.

Please note that the Amtrak Station located on Market Street is no longer available for juror parking. Additionally, the juror shuttle will no longer be operating effective September 16, 2019.

Questions or comments should be directed to Juror Services at (831) 775-5400.

